

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4609 OF 2003

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

M/S. DYNAVISION LTD., MADRAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL-II

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 19/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Rr-Ex-Parte,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of NLPA is complete on the respondent. There is no appearance for the respondent. Original record has not been called for in view of the order of the Hon. Court dated 14.7.2003. The appeal is ready for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK