

è  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4609 OF 2003

M/s. Dynavision Ltd., Madras ...Appellant(s)

Versus

Commissioner of Income Tax, Central-II ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission  
to withdraw the Civil Appeal. Permission granted. Civil  
Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.  
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

.....J.  
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

New Delhi,  
May 04, 2010.  
ITEM NO.102 (MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4609 OF 2003

M/S. DYNAVISON LTD., MADRAS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL-II Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 04/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.  
   Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks  
permission to withdraw the Civil Appeal.            Permission  
granted.      Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(N. Annapurna)  
AR-cum-PS

(Madhu Saxena)  
Asstt. Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)